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Collection History: 
The Women’s Union was active during the 1970s and 1980s as a student organization focused on 
second-wave and organizing at the University of Chicago. Interested faculty and students organized 
teaching and research on women’s and gender studies into the Center for the Study of Gender and 
Sexuality in 1996.

Custodial History:  
[Materials seems to have been collected by different people associated with the Women’s Union or the 
Women’s & Gender Studies Department at the University of Chicago.]

Scope and Content:
Materials include newsletters, publications, subject files, and press clippings on feminism, women’s 
issues, and academic women’s studies. 

Arrangement: 
Material is arranged by topic or by specific publication title when possible.

Series: 
1 Feminist Majority Foundation Campus Activist Mailing Packet | 2006
2 Music and the Arts Journals and Periodicals | 1974 – 1983
3 Lesbians – Journals and Film Still | 1974 – 1987
4 General Poetry and Literature Journals | 1977 – 1979
5 Sister: Los Angeles Feminist News | 1977 – 1979
6 Libertarians – Periodicals | 1977 – 1979
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7 Feminism, Labor, Socialism, and Communism – Periodicals, Papers, and Pamphlets | 1975 – 1979
8 Sister Advocate | 1978 – 1979
9 Convergence | 1984
10 M: Gentle Men for Gender Justice | 1979 – 1980
11 Rape – Pamphlets, Articles, Resource Lists, Fliers, Correspondence, and Miscellaneous | 1978 – 
1990
12 Reproductive Rights – Pamphlets, Periodicals, News Clippings, and Mailings | 1979 – 1992
13 Women, Mental Health, and Therapy – Periodicals | 1970 – 1972
14 Title IX – Periodicals and Pamphlets | 1972 – 1979
15 Pregnancy – Article, Pamphlet, and Periodicals | 1978 – 1979
16 “Women in the University of Chicago – Report of the Committee on University Women” - 1970
17 University of Chicago and Women’s Studies – Position Papers, Professor Lists, Information Packets,
Correspondence, and Miscellaneous | 1974 – 1996
18 The Wree-View: Bulletin of Women for Racial and Economic Equality | 1977 – 1981
19 Women’s Union Mailing Lists and Phone Numbers | 1982 – 1984
20 Women and Feminism Booklists | 1978
21 Index/Directory of Women’s Media | 1979
22 Cracking the Glass Slipper: PEER’s Guide to Ending Sex Bias in Your Schools | 1978
23 Women’s Union Art Project | 1986
24 Women’s Studies – Newsletters and Periodicals | 1975 – 1987
25 Third World Women: The Politics of Being Other | 1979
26 Miscellaneous Peace and International Feminist/Women’s Periodicals and Publications | 1970 – 
1984
27 Miscellaneous Feminist/Women’s Periodicals and Publications | 1969 – 1971
28 Miscellaneous Feminist/Women’s Periodicals and Publications | 1971 – 1992
29 Miscellaneous General Publications and Periodicals | 1978 – [1980?]
20 Women’s Studies Academic Programs – Field and Department Histories and Information, Course 
Syllabi, Teaching Bibliographies, and Correspondence | 1973 – 1987
31 Women’s and General Legal Issues – Periodicals and Publications | 1974 – 1980
32 Women’s Issues in Publishing and Labor – Periodicals and Publications | 1976 – 1980
33 Publicity and Past Events – Fliers | 1983 – 1992
34 Women’s Union Meeting Minutes | 1981 – 1983
35 Pornography and Censorship – Articles, Fliers, and Position Papers | 1977 – 1985
36 Pornography and the National Film Board of Canada | 1982

Container List:

BOX 1

0. Finding Aid
1. Feminist Majority Foundation Campus Activist Mailing Packet, 2006
2. Music and the Arts Journals and Periodicals, 1974 – 1983
3. Lesbians – Journals and Film Still, 1974 – 1987
4. General Poetry and Literature Journals, 1977 – 1979
5. Sister: Los Angeles Feminist News, 1977 – 1979
6. Libertarians – Periodicals, 1977 – 1979
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7. Feminism, Labor, Socialism, and Communism – Periodicals, Papers, and Pamphlets, 1975 
– 1979

8. Sister Advocate, 1978 – 1979
9. Convergence, 1984
10. M: Gentle Men for Gender Justice, 1979 – 1980
11. Rape – Pamphlets, Articles, Resource Lists, Fliers, Correspondence, and Miscellaneous, 

1978 – 1990
1. Rape – Pamphlets and Fliers, 1978 – 1990
2. Rape – Articles, Resource Lists, Correspondence, and Miscellaneous, 1978 – 1992

12. Reproductive Rights – Pamphlets, Periodicals, News Clippings, and Mailings, 1979 – 1992
13. Women, Mental Health, and Therapy – Periodicals, 1970 – 1972
14. Title IX – Periodicals and Pamphlets, 1972 – 1979
15. Pregnancy – Article, Pamphlet, and Periodicals, 1978 – 1979
16. “Women in the University of Chicago – Report of the Committee on University Women” - 

1970
17. University of Chicago and Women’s Studies – Position Papers, Professor Lists, 

Information Packets, Correspondence, and Miscellaneous, 1974 – 1996
18. The Wree-View: Bulletin of Women for Racial and Economic Equality, 1977 – 1981
19. Women’s Union Mailing Lists and Phone Numbers, 1982 – 1984
20. Women and Feminism Booklists, 1978
21. Index/Directory of Women’s Media, 1979
22. Cracking the Glass Slipper: PEER’s Guide to Ending Sex Bias in Your Schools, 1978
23. Women’s Union Art Project, 1986
24. Women’s Studies – Newsletters and Periodicals, 1975 – 1987
25. Third World Women: The Politics of Being Other, 1979
26. Miscellaneous Peace and International Feminist/Women’s Periodicals and Publications, 

1970 – 1984
27. Miscellaneous Feminist/Women’s Periodicals and Publications, 1969 – 1971
28. Miscellaneous Feminist/Women’s Periodicals and Publications, 1971 – 1992
29. Miscellaneous General Publications and Periodicals, 1978 – [1980?]

BOX 2

30. Women’s Studies Academic Programs – Field and Department Histories and Information,
Course Syllabi, Teaching Bibliographies, and Correspondence, 1973 – 1987

31. Women’s and General Legal Issues – Periodicals and Publications, 1974 – 1980
32. Women’s Issues in Publishing and Labor – Periodicals and Publications, 1976 – 1980
33. Publicity and Past Events – Fliers, 1983 – 1992
34. Women’s Union Meeting Minutes, 1981 – 1983
35. Pornography and Censorship – Articles, Fliers, and Position Papers, 1977 – 1985
36. Pornography and the National Film Board of Canada, 1982

Separations: 
Counter-Clout

Volume 1, Number 2
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Chutzpah
Number 13, 1977

Lesbian Connection
Volume 2, Issue 1, March 1976

Matrices: A Lesbian-Feminist Research Newsletter
Volume 2, Number 2
Volume 2, Number 3, June 1979
Volume 3, Number 3, May 1980
Volume 4, Number 1, November 1980
Volume 5, Number 1, October [1981 Misprint?], 2 copies
Volume 5, Number 2, February 1982, 2 copies

Mountain Moving: A Feminist Quarterly
Volume 1, Number 2, Spring 1976, 3 copies
Volume 2, Number 1, Fall 1976
Volume 2, Number 2, Winter 1977
Volume 3, Number 1, Fall 1977, 2 copies

Sister Source
Volume 1, Number 2, September 15, 1981
Volume 1, Number 3, November 1, 1981
Volume 1, Number 4, December 15, 1981, 2 copies
Volume 1, Number 5, February 1, 1982
Volume 1, Number 6, March 15, 1981
Volume 1, Number 8, June 18, 1982
Volume 2, Number 1, August 1, 1982

Sisters United
September/October 1979
May/June 1980
November/December 1980
May/June 1981
Summer 1987

Thrice-Born, Women’s Union at the University of Chicago
Volume 1, Number 1, [1981?], 2 copies
[Volume 1, Number 2, 1981?]
Volume 1, Number 3, January 15, 1982
Volume 1, Number 4, January 29, 1982
Volume 1, Number 6, April 15, 1982
Volume 1, Number 7, May 6, 1982

WomanSpirit
Fall Equinox 1978
Spring Equinox 1979

Women’s News, For a Change
Volume 1, Number 6, October 18, 1977, 3 copies
Volume 1, Number 9, January 24, 1978

Restrictions: 
No donor restriction. Standard restrictions apply (see G/H “Confidentiality Agreement” for archives
use).
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Related Fonds/Series: 
None.

Subject Headings: 
Feminism
Feminism—second-wave feminism
Feminism and higher education
Women’s studies

Preferred Citation: 
[Identification of Item], University of Chicago Women’s & Gender Studies Department Collection, 
Gerber/Hart Library and Archives, Chicago, Illinois

Language:
English

Repository: 
Gerber/Hart Library and Archives

Processed by: 
Amanda Kesek, Volunteer, 6/22/2019
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